
Pupil Premium Strategy Statement 2018 – 2019 

 Current Attainment 

2017 Key Stage 2 

S.A.T.s 

Provisional Current 

Attainment 2018 Key 

Stage 2 S.A.T.s 

 

Current Attainment 

2017 Key Stage 2 

S.A.T.s 

Provisional Current 

Attainment 2018 Key 

Stage 2 S.A.T.s 

 

 17 Pupils Eligible for 

Pupil Premium 

 

28 Pupils Eligible for 

Pupil Premium 

 

21 Pupils Not Eligible 

for Pupil Premium 

 

13 Pupils Not Eligible 

for Pupil Premium 

 

% of Pupils Achieving 

Combined Standard in 

Reading/Writing/Maths 

24% 

 

64% 

 

71% 

 

62% 

 

% of Pupils Achieving 

Expected Standard in 

Reading 

47% 

 

71% 

 

81% 

 

62% 

 

% of Pupils Achieving 

Expected Standard in 

Writing 

71% 

 

82% 

 

86% 

 

77% 

 

% of Pupils Achieving 

Expected Standard in Maths 

35% 

 

79% 

 

71% 

 

77% 

 

Academic Year 

 

2018 – 2019 Total Pupil Premium 

Budget 

£213,060 Date of Review April 2018 

Total Number of Pupils 

 

297 

336 (including 

Nursery) 

Number of Pupils 

Eligible for Pupil 

Premium 

151 

(51%) 

 

Dates of Next 

Reviews 

Termly 

Percentage of Pupils Eligible for Pupil Premium in Each Year Group 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

42% (18) 45% (18) 40% (16) 60% (25) 50% (20) 57% (30) 59% (24) 

Objectives 



Improve attainment and progress £133,532 

Improve attendance and punctuality £33,868 

Improve all aspects of well being £45,660 

Summary of the Main Barriers to Educational Achievement Faced by Eligible Pupils 

Poor Communication Skills in EYFS 

Attendance Below National Average 

Poor Punctuality 

Attainment and Progress at Key Benchmarks    

Emotional Health, Mental, Social Health and Well Being 

Some Limited Experiences Beyond School 

 


